

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.3108 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
01.	21.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect. List on 24.04.2026. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> KMS	